Resolution No. 33/20

of the Rector of Poznan University of Medical Sciences in Poznań of April 8, 2020

on the organization of work and preventing the spread of COVID-19 virus among members of the community of the Poznan University of Medical Sciences.

According to § 28 item 1 of the Statutes, the following is administered:

§ 1

In resolution No. 28/20 of the Rector of the Poznan University of Medical Sciences of March 25, 2020, on the organization of work and preventing the spread of COVID-19 among members of the community of the Poznan University of Medical Sciences, the following changes are introduced:

- 1. Paragraph 4 item 2 is replaced by the following: "2. All classes planned for the period March 15 May 3 this year, and requiring them to be carried out in the form of exercises or a stationary form, will be carried out at a later date, in consultation with the Dean of a given Faculty."
- 2. Paragraph § 4 item 4 is replaced by the following: "4. I oblige the Deans to immediately inform students, through the faculties' websites and internal systems, about the form of conducting and passing classes that were suspended from March 25 May 3, as well as contact the coordinators/teachers."

§ 2

The implementation of the resolution is entrusted to the Vice-Rector for Student Affairs and Teaching.

§ 3

The order enters into force on the day it is signed.

Prof. Andrzej Tykarski, M.D., Ph.D

Rector